



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10511/2025 & CM APPL. 43621/2025

**SUPREME COURT BAR COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTD.**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush Agarwala and Mr. Vipul Singh, Advs.

Email: vipul@pba.net.in

M: 7217646149

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, SC with Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv. for MCD

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush

Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal and Mr. Kushagra Malik, Advs. for R-2

Inspector Ram Naresh, Delhi Police

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has not received a copy of the Status Report filed on behalf of the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ("MCD").

2. Accordingly, let a copy of Status Report be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the E-mail, which is reflected in today's order.

3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks liberty to file



response to the said Status Report.

4. Liberty is so granted. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the petitioner, before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 23rd January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/KR