



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10511/2025 & CM APPL. 43621/2025**

**SUPREME COURT BAR COOPERATIVE
HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ayush Agarwala and Mr. Vipul
Singh, Advocates (through VC)**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. G.S. Oberoi and Mr. J.S. Oberoi,
Advocates for MCD.**

**Insp. Ashwani Kumar, Const. R.
Zuala, for R-2/Delhi Police Licensing
Unit.**

Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocate for R-3.

**Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr.
Ujjwal Tayagi & Mr. Kushagra
Malik, Advocates for UoI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 7th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Vivek/-