



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 37006/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 10511/2025

SUPREME COURT BAR COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aayush Agarwala & Mr. Vipul
Singh, Advocates

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Mr. Neeraj Kumar,
Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal
& Mr. Kushagra Malik, Advocates for
UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

CM APPL. 37006/2026 (seeking condonation of delay)

1. This application has been filed by the respondent no.1/MCD seeking condonation of delay of 62 days in filing the status report.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 62 days in filing the status report is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 26, 2026/at